Michigan Law Review

Volume 53 | Issue 2

1954

Front Matter

Michigan Law Review

Follow this and additional works at: https://repository.law.umich.edu/mlr

Recommended Citation

Michigan Law Review, *Front Matter*, 53 MICH. L. REV. i (1954). Available at: https://repository.law.umich.edu/mlr/vol53/iss2/1

This Front Matter is brought to you for free and open access by the Michigan Law Review at University of Michigan Law School Scholarship Repository. It has been accepted for inclusion in Michigan Law Review by an authorized editor of University of Michigan Law School Scholarship Repository. For more information, please contact mlaw.repository@umich.edu.

Michigan Law Review

S

Volume 53 1954-1955

So

.

UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN LAW SCHOOL

> Ann Arbor, Michigan 1955

Copyright 1954-1955 By MICHIGAN LAW REVIEW ASSOCIATION

•

.

.

ł

•

•

MICHIGAN LAW REVIEW

Vol. 53

DECEMBER 1954

No. 2

published monthly, november-june, by the LAW SCHOOL OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN

STUDENT EDITORIAL BOARD

EDITOR-IN-CHIEF

ROBERT B. OLSEN, of Michigan

Associate Editors

EUGENE ALKEMA, of Michigan RINALDO L. BIANCHI, of Michigan HOWARD N. THIELE, JR., of Ohio

Assistant Editors

ALICE AUSTIN, of New York JAMES W. BEATTY, of Indiana DONALD G. BLACK, of Michigan WILLIAM G. CLOON, JR., of Michigan JOHN F. DODGE, JR., of Michigan GEORGE S. FLINT, of Massachusetts ROBERT C. FOX, of Michigan

ew York SANFORD B. HERTZ, of Pennsylvania f Indiana HARVEY A. HOWARD, of Michigan f Michigan DAVID R. MACDONALD, of Illinois JR., of Michigan M. FRED MALLENDER, II, of Michigan f Michigan DONALD F. OOSTERHOUSE, of Michigan Massachusetts EDWARD J. PASTUCHA, of Michigan ichigan JAMES M. POTTER, of Pennsylvania LAWRENCE N. RAVICK, of Pennsylvania

FACULTY ADVISORY BOARD

LUKE K. COOPERRIDER, Chairman

SAMUEL D. ESTEP B. J. GEORGE, JR. William B. Harvey John W. Reed

MANAGING EDITOR

RUTH GRAY

All signed comments and notes (unless otherwise specifically indicated) are student contributions written with the advice of members of the faculty. S.Ed. after a signature means present or past member of the Student Editorial Board.